• Commitment to serving culturally, ethnically, and linguistically diverse communities.  

Advertised: Chronicle of Higher Ed., Higheredjobs.com, Diverse Jobs, Spectra, CCSU Website 

The White Male goals and Hispanic Female goals were previously achieved.  

One hundred and forty-six (146) individuals applied for this position: Fifty-two (52) White Males; Forty-six (46) 
White Females; Two (2) Black Males; Three (3) Black Females; Two (2) Hispanic Females; Ten (10) AAIANHNPI Males; 
Fifteen (15) AAIANHNPI Females; Three (3) Two or More Males;